



\$~143

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5660/2025, CM APPL. 25796/2025**

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar, Ms. Vandana
Kapoor, Mr. Shobhit Vyas and Ms.
Shreya Verma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Mr. Anuj Kumar
and Mr. Keshav Raheja, Advs. for R-
1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 20.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2025/at