



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5660/2025 and CM APPL.25797/2025

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar, Ms. Aneesha
Sharma and Ms. Shreya Verma,
Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aastha Gupta, GP, Ms. Sangeeta
Bansal, Mr. Avinash Goyal, Ms. R. S.
Bansal, Ms. Meena Nathrani, Mr.
Rahul Garg and Mr. Gaurav, Advts.
for UOI.

Ms. Anajana Gosain, Mr. Keshav
Raheja, Mr. G.S. Rathore and Mr.
Jaishankar Singh, Asst. Director,
BCAS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 26.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

MAY 29, 2025/cl