



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5660/2025

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar Ms. Aneesha and
Mr. Shobhit Vyas, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advs. for BCAS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

CM APPL.44643/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner, seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 5660/2025 is directed to be listed for hearing on 29.07.2025.
4. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5660/2025

5. Let the relevant record, on the basis of which the security clearance has been denied to the petitioner be produced for perusal of Court on the next date of hearing.
6. List on 29.07.2025.
7. The date fixed i.e. 26.08.2025 stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 25, 2025/cl