



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5660/2025 and CM APPL.25797/2025 (Stay)

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar and Mr. Shobit
Vyas, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advs. for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Aastha Gupta, Mr. Gaurav
Singhania and Mr. Arraz Khan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has produced the relevant inputs from the concerned agency on the basis of which the security clearance has been denied to the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions as to whether the gist of the allegations against the petitioner (which occasioned denial of security clearance) can be shared with the petitioner, and as to whether a post-decisional hearing can be afforded to the petitioner.
3. List on 31.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 29, 2025/cl