



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5660/2025 and CM APPL.25797/2025

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar and Mr. Shobhit
Vyas, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Ms. Aastha Gupta, GP and Mr.
Gaurav Singhania, Ms. Arzoo Khan,
Advs. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
2. Re-notify on 26.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

JULY 31, 2025/cl