



\$~69

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5660/2025 and CM APPLs.25797/2025, 52865/2025

PARVEEN TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Khattar, Mr. Shobhit
Vyas, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ms. Aastha Gupta
and Mr. Kultar Chandel, Adv.
Ms. Amaira Gosain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 13.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 26, 2025/uk